2022 WHSAA 2A Girls State Golf Championships
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Upton
Sundance
Tongue River
Upton

Upton
Sundance
Big Horn
Upton
Thermopolis
Tongue River
Wright
Wright
Tongue River
Wright
Kemmerer
Wright
Sundance
Sundance
Thermopolis
Tongue River
Big Horn
Glenrock

Player

Brooklyn Materi
Sheridan Schubarth
Anna Keller

Ciarra Moore
Leah Keever
Savanah Peterson
Elizabeth Holbrook
Avril Norman

Ki Kraushaar
Baylie May
Hannah Steele
AJ VanVleet
Savannah Tremain
Baile Jafek

Kaylee Miller
Nyah Eisenbraun
Karen Ulmer
Avery Marchant
Lilly Johnson
Natalie Gilbert
Lizzy Arcarese
Bailey Mueller

R1

83

92

105
107
101
103
109
112
117
121
128
138
137
142
147
148
152
143
142
157
168
185

R2
88
99
96
99
107
105
101
115
124
123
126
132
135
131
134
137
135
150
151
166
156
168

Total

171
191
201
206
208
208
210
227
241
244
254
270
272
273
281
285
287
293
293
323
324
353



2022 WHSAA 2A Girls State Golf Championships

Pos
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Team

Upton
Sundance
Tongue River
Wright

R1
291
338
363
408

R2
294
339
354
389

Total
585
677
717
797



2022 WHSAA 3A Girls State Golf Championship

Pos
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Lovell
Green River
Wheatland
Wheatland
Evanston
Cody
Riverton
Evanston
Wheatland
Worland
Evanston
Douglas
Pinedale
Lander Valley
Riverton
Douglas
Evanston
Wheatland
Cody

Cody
Evanston
Lander Valley
Lyman
Buffalo
Riverton
Powell
Lovell
Douglas
Lyman
Lander Valley
Torrington
Torrington
Worland
Green River
Douglas
Riverton
Douglas
Lovell
Lovell

Cody
Lander Valley
Green River
Torrington
Torrington
Wheatland
Cody

Player

Erika Cook
Isabell Salas

Lily Nichols
Macy Jones
Hadley Blackwell
Adelie Hall
Tylynn McDonald
Hailee Ridenour
Bryley Waring
Samantha Keller
Allison Sanchez
Maddie Brace
Elyn Bowers
Keigann Watson
Aspen Ablard
Cale Starkey
Kalli Fackrell
Lola Philo
Jordan Shumard
Bliss Bonner
Madison Brown
Abbi Dixon
McKayla Berg
Ella Sanders
Anika Stanley
Coy Erickson

Madison Wolvington

Molly Parker
Michelle Jackson
Morgan Hill
Kayleigh Waymire
Madyson Banister
Emerie Carver
Taylor Jenny
Macey Engle
Taelyn Leseberg
Bailey Wright
Lauren Cook

Alex Walker
Brooklyn Williams
Jamison Thatch
Mylie Mele
Kaylee Pittman
Madison Gibson
Jazlynne Gonzalez
Allie Ennist

R1
76
76
86
87
88
90
99
102
104
107
101
97
100
101
111
108
114
112
100
110
110
112
115
120
105
117
113
116
118
118
123
121
121
111
120
117
128
125
116
123
121
132
129
147
143
146

R2
80
82
89
88
91
100
98
97
98
96
104
108
106
106
97
102
98
101
113
109
110
109
107
103
119
108
114
111
111
112
113
116
117
127
119
123
113
116
126
122
129
121
126
134
141
140

Total
156
158
175
175
179
190
197
199
202
203
205
205
206
207
208
210
212
213
213
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
227
227
229
230
236
237
238
238
239
240
241
241
242
245
250
253
255
281
284
286



2022 WHSAA 3A Girls State Golf Championship

Pos Team
1 Wheatland
2 Evanston
3 Lovell
4 Cody
5 Riverton
6 Douglas
/7  Green River
8 Lander Valley
9 Torrington

R1
277
291
305
300
315
321
319
331
373

R2
275
286
310
322
314
321
330
327
355

Total
552
577
615
622
629
642
649
658
728



2022 WHSAA 4A Girls State Golf Championship

Pos
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Sheridan

Kelly Walsh

Kelly Walsh
Natrona County
Cheyenne Central
Sheridan

Rock Springs
Natrona County
Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Natrona County
Thunder Basin
Sheridan
Cheyenne East
Campbell County
Sheridan

Kelly Walsh

Star Valley

Rock Springs
Thunder Basin
Laramie

Thunder Basin
Kelly Walsh
Thunder Basin
Jackson Hole
Star Valley
Thunder Basin
Laramie
Cheyenne Central
Natrona County
Rock Springs
Jackson Hole
Star Valley
Cheyenne Central
Jackson Hole
Natrona County
Star Valley
Cheyenne Central
Star Valley
Jackson Hole
Jackson Hole
Campbell County
Campbell County

Player

Samantha Spielman
Carli Kalus

Haily Kalus
Cheyenne Ward
Barrett Georges
Gabi Wright
HanMi Park
Maggie Teague
Madie Griffin
Shelbi Gardner
Bailey Watson
Hailey Westbrook
Camryn Wagner
Jaimee Palmer
Myah Hammequist
Chloe Jorgenson
Sydney Van Houten
Jordyn Horsley
Glori Johnson
Emily Fox

Grace Kordon
grace fox
Madeline Key
Sage Edwards
Scarlet Amdor
Jackie Simmons
Alyssa Harcharik
Samantha Kitchen
Ava Taylor

Yasmine Vega-Jerding

Jae Park
genevieve jenkins
Sheridan Coles
Teagan Tempel
Gracen Rosenberg
Quinn Yeager
Taylor Anderson
Mia Gerig

Norrah Nielsen
Ceci Bruno
Katelynn White
Renaya Osborne
Kodi Wood

R1
73
72
76
77
80
82
84
84
86
94
87
88
92
95
100
97
102
95
96
97
99
97
96
97
104
103
101
100
100
100
93
98
111
107
104
107
105
101
108
115
106
126
135

R2
73
78
77
80
80
81
79
82
84
83
91
91
93
91
89
92
92
100
100
100
98
100
102
102
97
98
101
102
103
103
113
112
100
104
109
106
108
113
109
107
121
114
133

Total
146
150
153
157
160
163
163
166
170
177
178
179
185
186
189
189
194
195
196
197
197
197
198
199
201
201
202
202
203
203
206
210
211
211
213
213
213
214
217
222
227
240
268



2022 WHSAA 4A Girls State Golf Championship

Pos
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Team

Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Natrona County
Rock Springs
Cheyenne Central
Thunder Basin
Star Valley
Jackson Hole
Campbell County

R1
234
247
248
273
281
282
303
306
361

R2
239
237
253
292
287
291
298
313
336

Total
473
484
501
565
568
573
601
619
697



2022 WHSAA 2A Boys State Golf Cham

Pos ™ Player
1 Thermopolis Hadley Johnson 83
2 Kemmerer Carter Wood 83
3 Upton Logan Timberman 81
4 Tongue River Braxton Tremain 83
5 Upton Bridger Bruce 89
6 Thermopolis Hayden Overfield 90
6 Thermopolis Seth Weyer 91
8 Thermopolis Spencer Calhoun 96
9 Niobrara County Camden Rose 90
10 Kemmerer Austin Christen 95
10 Kemmerer Tate Pollard 90
12 Thermopolis Jonah Needham 96
13 Upton Kailer Duarte 95
14 Tongue River Liam O'Harra 100
15 Upton Ethan Schiller 101
16 Upton Landon Butler 101
17 Kemmerer Eric Wiswell 97
18 Kemmerer Connor Dietrich 100
19 Sundance Owen Watt 101
20 Niobrara County Cory Bruegger 106
21 Glenrock Luke Lythgoe 106
22 Sundance Spencer Lubken 106
23 Tongue River Isaiah Miller 104
24 Wright Phoenix Bostock 114
25 Sundance Parker Speidel 114
26 Glenrock Gavin Thornock 104
27 Wright Carter Lembke 116
27 Wright Truitt Stroschein 116
29 Wright Xander Kingan 125
30 Glenrock Brady Dona 113
31 Glenrock Donnie Taylor 137
31 Wright Edwin Bonefield 131
33 Glenrock Max Coulter 144
34 Tongue River Kaleb Dupuis 141
35 Niobrara County Nathan Fish 147
36 Tongue River Ryan Good 145
37 Big Horn Walker Mitchell 170

pionships

R2
78
80
85
84
83
89
88
84
91
88
93
88
96
92
92
95
101
101
103
103
104
107
110
103
107
121
115
115
117
135
117
123
131
141
148
153
141

Total
161
163
166
167
172
179
179
180
181
183
183
184
191
192
193
196
198
201
204
209
210
213
214
217
221
225
231
231
242
248
254
254
275
282
295
298
311



2022 WHSAA 2A Boys State Golf Championships
Pos Team R1 R2 Total
1 Thermopolis 360 338 698
Upton 366 355 721
Kemmerer 365 362 727
Tongue River 428 427 855
Wright 471 450 921
Glenrock 460 473 933
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2022 WHSAA 3A Boys State Golf Championship

Pos
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Riverton
Evanston
Buffalo
Lander Valley
Riverton
Torrington
Riverton
Worland
Powell

Lovell
Evanston
Douglas
Evanston
Lovell
Worland
Pinedale
Lovell

Cody

Green River
Wheatland
Lander Valley
Powell
Worland
Cody

Lander Valley
Wheatland
Cody
Evanston
Lander Valley
Lander Valley
Cody
Evanston
Douglas
Riverton
Buffalo
Torrington
Worland
Buffalo

Lovell

Powell

Green River
Riverton
Powell
Buffalo

Player

Parker Paxton
Sam Dolezal
Keehan Rickett
Riley Stoudt
Brodie Dale
Gage Gibson
Kyler Graham
Landen Gilmore
Gunnar Erickson
Mason mccollam
Luke Robinette
Blaine Johnson
Porter Hall
Carter Lundberg
Jackson Dunham
Brody Hamby
Max Cooley
Talon Couture
Ryker Mele
Brecken Sandlian
Hunter Kihn
Trey Scott
Tyshon Swalstad
Val Payne
Sequeil Lozier
Dylan Nelson
Logan Hall

Cade Brady
Owen Sweeney
Craig Hansen
Ethan Salzman
Caden Hiatt
Caidyn Spilski
Hunter Walker
Cooper Myers
Mason Wilkes
Jermaine Broussard
Cam Johnson
Brandon Burns
Will Jackson
Ashton Lucero
Gabe Clark
Jackson Hill
Wyatt Waller

R1
65
77
76
78
83
75
80
80
81
80
79
78
81
81
86
80
80
87
89
90
90
92
89
84
86
91
89
92
89
87
90
95
92
95
99
92
89
98
93
94
93
92
99
100

R2
72
75
80
80
76
84
80
80
82
84
85
86
84
85
81
87
92
86
85
86
86
85
88
94
93
88
90
88
92
95
93
89
92
90
87
95
98
90
95
95
96
97
92
92

Total
137
152
156
158
159
159
160
160
163
164
164
164
165
166
167
167
172
173
174
176
176
177
177
178
179
179
179
180
181
182
183
184
184
185
186
187
187
188
188
189
189
189
191
192



44
44
44
48
49
49
49
52
52
54
54
56
57
57
59
60
60
62
62
62
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

DNS

Worland
Cody
Wheatland
Douglas
Pinedale
Douglas
Torrington
Torrington
Lyman
Lyman
Pinedale
Torrington
Lyman
Lovell
Pinedale
Green River
Buffalo
Douglas
Wheatland
Green River
Green River
Wheatland
Lyman
Rawlins
Pinedale
Rawlins
Rawlins
Lyman
Powell

Lucas Hamer
Myles Bailey
Cooper Meyer
Ryder Tillard
Decker Normington
Durc Penfield
Braeden Reid
Alex Waring
Gavin Sill

Cope Thomas

Bill Hibbert

Caleb Kelly

Eben Moen
Parker Anderson
Garrett Haley
Kaleb Gunter
Bridger Bennett
Mason Igo
Matthew Wakkuri
Zayn Draney

tyler castillon
Wyatt Fitzwater
Cory Condos
Tymlee Taffner
Blade Hibbert
Landon Thompson
Eli Weisenberg
Cody Hurdsman
Isaiah Woyak

95

95

92

92

101
97

91

100
89

102
101
99

107
100
107
105
107
114
104
102
103
104
106
107
118
110
120
139
108

97
97
100
101
94
98
104
98
109
98
99
102
95
102
96
100
98
92
102
104
104
104
106
110
101
112
127
151
DNS

192
192
192
193
195
195
195
198
198
200
200
201
202
202
203
205
205
206
206
206
207
208
212
217
219
222
247
290
108



2022 WHSAA 3A Boys State Golf Championship

Pos Team

1 Riverton

2 Evanston

3  Worland

3 Lovell

5 Lander Valley
6 Powell

7 Cody

8 Buffalo

9 Douglas

10 Torrington
11 Wheatland
12 Pinedale

13 Green River
14 Lyman

R1
320
329
344
334
340
366
350
373
359
357
377
389
387
404

R2
318
332
346
356
351
354
363
349
368
379
376
376
385
408

Total
638
661
690
690
691
720
713
722
727
736
753
765
772
812



2022 WHSAA 4A Boys State Golf Championship

Pos
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Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Cheyenne Central
Jackson Hole
Cheyenne Central
Rock Springs
Jackson Hole
Thunder Basin
Star Valley

Kelly Walsh
Campbell County
Rock Springs
Sheridan

Jackson Hole
Kelly Walsh

Rock Springs
Jackson Hole
Cheyenne Central
Campbell County
Laramie
Cheyenne East
Campbell County
Cheyenne Central
Star Valley
Cheyenne East
Campbell County
Kelly Walsh

Rock Springs
Natrona County
Thunder Basin
Cheyenne East
Cheyenne East
Natrona County
Laramie
Cheyenne Central
Kelly Walsh
Natrona County
Jackson Hole
Thunder Basin
Sheridan
Campbell County
Laramie
Cheyenne East
Sheridan
Sheridan

Star Valley

Star Valley

Star Valley

Rock Springs

Player

Josh Lane

Brock Owings
Zack Wiltanger
Mason Evans
Caden Cunningham
AJ Fletcher
Hayes Millham
Bodie Williams
PJ Horsley

Isaac Schmidt
Dawson Reed
Hunter Faigl
Garrett Spielman
Adam Russell
Brodey Deacon
Peyton Jenkins

Jackson Neishabouri

Joey Looby
Peyton Wasson
James Trask
Daniel Meyers
Jackson Evans
Ryan Bradley
Sean Stout
Nash Coleman
Cade Peterson
Cobey Pexton
Dawson Fantin
Dallen Atnip
Ethan Shelledy
Tayten Zitek
Isaak Erickson
Hayden Hayes
Carson Moniz
Calvin Halvorson
Thomas Valdez
Robert Vigneri
Alex French
Jared Renetsky
Bryan Mathis
Drew Gemar
Colin Suloff
Kael Lissman
Foster Ulin
Connor Bateson
Benson Ordyna
Brigham Ordyna
Taeson Johnson
Luke St. Marie

R1
73
75
77
76
76
77
76
76
74
74
74
79
79
80
76
77
85
80
79
83
87
83
80
82
84
85
88
83
89
81
81
88
87
84
89
87
84
85
93
89
86
85
90
85
91
93
91
96
98

R2
73
71
71
72
74
74
75
77
79
80
80
77
77
77
81
81
75
80
81
78
75
79
82
81
79
80
78
83
78
86
86
79
80
84
80
82
85
86
78
82
86
87
83
88
91
91
95
95
95

Total
146
146
148
148
150
151
151
153
153
154
154
156
156
157
157
158
160
160
160
161
162
162
162
163
163
165
166
166
167
167
167
167
167
168
169
169
169
171
171
171
172
172
173
173
182
184
186
191
193

* won in Playoff



2022 WHSAA 4A Boys State Golf Championship

Pos

O NO U A WDN -

Team

Jackson Hole
Cheyenne Central
Kelly Walsh

Rock Springs
Campbell County
Sheridan
Cheyenne East
Star Valley

R1
317
313
310
316
321
328
340
340

R2
299
305
312
315
320
318
316
346

Total
616
618
622
631
641
646
656
686



